

Dear Insurance Administrator,

The following **VENDOR INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS** pertain to Plaza De Campana located in Phoenix, AZ 85032 only (unless otherwise indicated).

- 1) Submit a Certificate of Insurance, **PRIOR TO** mobilizing on-site / commencement of work.
- Submit a Certificate of Insurance to include the below Certificate Holder and Additional Insureds to Landlord with a minimum of \$2,000,000 Each Occurrence, \$2,000,000 General Aggregate, \$2,000,000 Products & Completed Operations Aggregate, \$5,000,000 Umbrella Each Occurrence/Aggregate liability insurance.

## The following parties MUST appear on the Vendor Certificate of Insurance:

#### **\*CERTIFICATE HOLDER:**

Plaza De Campana, LLC 2415 East Camelback Rd. Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016

## **\*ADDITIONAL INSURED'S:**

**Plaza De Campana, LLC** 2415 East Camelback Rd., Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016

#### Vestar Properties, Inc.

2415 East Camelback Rd., Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016

# Please submit the requested COI by <u>one</u> of the following methods to:

EMAIL: <u>AZCOI@vestar.com</u>

MAIL: Plaza De Campana, LLC c/o Vestar 2415 East Camelback Rd., Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016